8 - INEUR Kalvin REF: CS/ QW180	009939/Klibaz
ASS	IGNMENT
470	(1182.22- 80 -1
Fr Date: Date:	Veh No: SHBSUFT Yr Regn: We 1876  Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / TOI / Prime Mover /
TIPHSITP RESIDD RESIEVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspervenicie No:	Make: Hywlai Zxo c.c 1.685
at Workship m/s	Colour Yellow A/C: Insynd/Std/NI/NA
of	Sp.Reading T/Radio: Ins Ged / Std / NI / NA
Ins red:	Eng/No:
Pol igy Na	CNO: KMHLB414MH4697858
Cla Ims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Pfor / Burnt
Surminsunt Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or #
(Client'sRecord)	Brake: Ino der / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Mal≪e of Vish:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD/N/Rim or
•	Tyre Size; F; 2 1 / 6 1 6
(Policy Condition)	R: Y
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or Wedle.
Bal. or Market Value:	Front 2 Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	UBal. 7 mm UBal. 7 mm
Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 19/5/12 D.O.I. 30/5/12
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at (DAE (Lo yours)
CA J REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: 'IN / OUT	Fred Ms w/s / n/s B4.
Date:Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	2. 7/1/
Report /Bill 6	(Sia May) Vol peo Rolly,
SHB 3237 J - 08/FM18007128/1	174: 1911518
110 22   4 (3) [[[ 500   [ 20] ]]	Frank Both Chesis Pany
somit constructive total low upon	
Chassis dimuye	tel bu,
	IN 2018
RECEIVED	
DaleTime, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: 480
Data/Tine, File Return to?	Transportation:
2) Add Fe	
((a)	: Interview (\$ ) Photos
Report Format:	: Tech. Invs (\$ ) Others
Lump Su m / I.B.I: (\$	:Weekend (\$
J.	TOTAL

# ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

#### ComfortDefGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Workshops 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508989 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609288

24 Senoko Loop Singaporo 758154 7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728791 6 Detu Avenue 1 Singapore 539537

Date/Time: 30249.8043.802001800497:36 Page: 1

lTeam:

ARC Repair OD(CFSO)

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO305162796

**ISTOMER** 

(P)

CITYCAB PTE LTD R/MS 7010070

JSTOMER NO 383 SIN MING DRIVE DRESS

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65551188 L. (R)

(0)

REGN NO.: SHB3237J MILEAGE MAKE: HYUNDAI FUEL E.....1/2... MODEL 1-40 DATE/TIME IN 05.2018 12:15 19 YR OF MANU. 08.12,2016 TARGET DATE

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMHU097854

COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

SCOUNT CARD NO.

NATURE: OD 19.05.2018 STK S/NO LABOR CODE

JOB DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

HECKED & PASSED OUT BY:				
		-		

SERVICE ADVISOR

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE

10wledgement Slip

√o.:

cle No.:

SHB3237J

CHIANG

Vehicle No.:

Exit Pass

ie of Service Advisor

Signature/Date

Name of Service Advisor

Date

e returned to Service Reception upon collection

To be kept by Security Guard



## SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SLIP

Ref: Report No: D 20180519 008)	
1. SSt TO1189 Ma Heidir	
	or Passport No. / Rank and No.)
of TP	
	ce Station / NPC / NPP)
hereby acknowledge receipt of the below mentioned	items of
1 One Transcend Premium 4	.00x MICN SD 64GB.
2	<i></i>
3	
4	
-	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
10	
from Teo Ang Kay Solo523	56
(Name, NHIC or Pa	assport No. / Rank and No.)
of B 452 Jurong west St 47	2 #07-166 8 (640452)
(Address / Poli	ce Station / NPC / NPP)
on 19 05 2018 at	1340 hrs
(Date)	(Time)
Witnessed by / * Handed over by:	Received by:
(* Delete if applicable)	neceived by.
	$\geq$
(Signature)	(Signature)
Tec Ana Kale So16523	56 = TO1189
(Name, NRIQ or Passport No. / Rank and No.)	(Name, NRIC or Passport No. / Rank and No.
	at Cara and
Other Remarks: Jo' Bei Feng 7	191 6547 6419
- To lodge NP168 (Traffic	Accident Report).
The state of the s	The state of the s

#### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers') who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

CITYCAB PTE LTD CO. REG. NO. 199502839G

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Loke Wei Yieng

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name: NRIC/FIN N

NRIC/FIN No.:

41.4

SICETCH PLAN . China A: SHB 333 B: 3KU 5165 D Chinn Poad DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT Police per attached 20180519 2145.

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

CITYCAB PTE LTD CO. REG. NO. 199502839G

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Loke Xei heng

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:





1 of 3

Report No. T/20180519/2145

Police Station Of Origin: Ju rong West N.P.C 70 0 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818 Tel No: 1800-2689999

RF	PORT	OF A	TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT

Date/Tin 19/05/20	ne Report M 018 21:21	/lade:	Vide Report No.: D/20180519/0081	Station Diary No.: 91	
In forma	nt's Partic	ulars	[6] [2] [2] [2] [3] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4	的是在 <b>张泽泽的</b> 是不是外,但这一种生	
	f Informant:		Address: APT BLK 452 JURONG WES' SINGAPORE 640452	T STREET 42 #07-166	
ID Type	/ ID No.: O / S01052	35G	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 96513306	
National SINGAR	lity: PORE CITIZ	ĽΕΝ	Email:		
Sex: Male	Age: 70	Date of Birth: 25/04/1948	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese			Language: Institution / School Nam English		
	Occupation:		Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,2A,2,3  Date of Expiry:		

Type of Accident:	Injury Conveyed By Ambulan	Drink Drive:	Date/Time of Accident: 19/05/2018 12:1	5	Type of Location X-Junction		
Location: Along Road 1 YUAN CHING		iina Rd	7				
Weather: Clear	F	Road Surface: Dry		1 33375555	id Speed Limit: (m/h		
0.14		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Working			ffic Volume: nt		
Traffic Flow: Two Way	Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Side			Anyone conveyed be ambulance: Yes			

Details of V	ehicle Invo	lved		THE PARTY OF THE P		
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
SHB3237J	taxi				Seriously Damaged	THE PARTY OF
SKV5165D	Car				Seriously Damaged	

Details of Person Involved	ALTONOMIC DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





T/20180519/2145

2 of 3

Report No. T/20180519/2145

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C 700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818

Tel No: 1800-2689999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

D river			A STATE OF	Service)			
N ame	TEO ANG KAU		ID No.		S0105235G		
Ř elated Vehicle	SHB3237J (taxi)		Contact No		96513306		
H ospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: 2B,2A,2,3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc	Date Discharge			
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree o	f Injury	NIL		

#### Brief Details.

On 19/05/2018 at about 1214hrs, I was driving my taxi, SHB3237J along Yuan Ching Rd towards AYE in right lane. Upon reaching the X Junction of Yuan Ching Rd and Tah Ching Rd, I turned on the right signal light and make right turn. Upon making the right turn, a car, SKV5165D coming from Yuan Ching towards Boon lay Way, hit onto my front left wheel. My taxi suffered front bumper broken, front left signal light broken, front left wheel dented, headlight broken and plate number broken. My taxi towed away. I suffered back pain. Ambulance came and conveyed the car driver and three of my passenger to hospital. Traffic police came. Police report no: D/20180519/0081





3 of 3

Report No. T/20180519/2145

Police Station Of Origin: J urong West N.P.C 700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818 CONTINUATION OF REPORT Tel No: 1800-2689999

Sketch Plan

Imformant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: J / Staff Sgt MUHAMMAD HAIRRIN BIN JAMIL	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 19/05/2018 21:21
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / SI YEO CHUN JIAN	Classification Of Case:
Contact No.: 65476213	SN 126

Signature:

CITY CAB PTE LTD
REPAIRESTIMATE\*

VEHICLENO: SHB 3237J

LKK-Ind Opinion 30

DATE 24/5/2018 14:23

MAKE

MODE 1 : HYUNDAI i40

MODE L	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	U	nit Price	A	mount
	Bonnet				S	1,526.00
	Bonnet Lock				\$	50.90
	Bonnet Absorber		S	73.90	\$	147.80
	Bonnet Insulator				S	243.00
	Bonnet Insulator Clips				S	8.40
	Radiator Grille				\$	294.35
	Radiator Grille H Emblem				\$	113.65
	Front Bumper Cover				S	562.30
	Front Bumper Sponge				S	142.20
	Front Bumper Reinforcement				\$	526.10
	Front Bumper Grille (LH/RH)		S	40.30	\$	80.60
	Front Bumper Lip				\$	62.50
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH/RH)		S	22.40	S	44.80
	Front Bumper Side Bracket		S	14.30	\$	28.60
	Headlamp Support Top Cover				S	398.00
	Headlamp Support Panel Assy				\$	1,067.50
	Headlamp (LH/RH)		S	1,388.00	\$	2,776.00
	Radiator				\$	850.20
	Radiator Fan Blade, Cowling, Motor Assy		1		S	792.9
	Radiator Bracket (RH/LH)		S	6.50	\$	13.0
	Radiator Hose Upper				\$	47.4
	Radiator Hose Lower				\$	47.4
	Radiator Guard		\$	35.00	S	70.00
	Horn Unit (LH/RH)		\$	86.75	\$	173.5
	Front Fender (LH/RH)		\$	619.00	S	1,238.0
	Front Fender Apron Panel (LH/RH)		S	1,575.50	\$	3,151.0
	Front Fender Shield (LH/RH)		\$	169.80	\$	339.6
	Front Fender Retainer		\$	9.20	\$	18.4
	Aircon Condenser				\$	1,137.3
	Front Door (LH)		1		\$	1,403.0
	Rocker Panel Outer Garnish				\$	483.6
	Rear Door (LH)				S	1,351.0
	Rear Door Outer Handle (LH)				S	41.4
	Front Wheel Rim (LH/RH)		S	351.90	\$	703.8
	Front Wheel Hub Cap (LH/RH)		S	150.70	\$	301.4
	Front Wheel Bearing		\$	258.50	\$	517.0
	Front Shock Absorber (Assy) (LH/RH)		\$	342.20	S	684.4
	Front Shock Absorber Mounting (LH/RH)		S	75.10	\$	150.2
	Front Drive Shaft (LH/RH)		S	1,069.55	\$	2,139.1
	Rack & Pinion Assy		1		\$	2,184.0
	STG Tie End		\$	69.50	\$	139.0
	Stabilizer Bar		1		S	252.3
	Stabilizer Bar Bush (LH/RH)		S	16.10	\$	32.2
	Stabilizer Bar Link		S	81.70	\$	163.4
	Stabilizer Bracket		s	24.00	\$	48.0

_			-			B 323/J	i
<b>ty</b>	Parts Description/ Labour	Type		Unit Price		Mount	
7	Front Suspension Lower Arm (LH/RH)		S	715.10	S	1,430.20	
	Front Chasis Member (LH/RH)		\$	1,575.85	S	3,151.70	
	Knuckle Arm (LH/RH)		S	582.95	5	1,165.90	
	Engine Crossmember				S	2,236.90	
	Gearbox				S	14,808.00	
	Gearbox Mounting				S	342.50	
	Inter Cooler				S	921.90	
	Inter Cooler Mounting (2 PCS)		1		S	25.90	
	Hose B To Inter Cooler		1		\$	229.70	
	Hose C To Inter Cooler Inlet				\$	113.30	
	ABS Sensor		S	261.50	S	523.00	
	SUB TOTAL				s	51,494.30	1
	LESS 20%				200	10,298.86	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL				-	41,195.44	1
							1
	Frank Nambur Plata				s	25.00	
	Front Number Plate				S	30.00	1
	Front No Plate Trim Cover				S	75.00	
	Front Door Comfort Logo (LH)				\$	80.00	
	Rear Door Comfortdelgro & Apps Sticker (LH)			216.00	5	432.00	- 1
	Front Tyre (LH/RH)		\$	216.00	2	452.00	
					S	642.00	
	Labour Charge						
	Panel Beating				8	2,500.00	л
	Spray Painting Charge				S	2,000.00	1
	Wiring Charge				8	100.00	
	Tuff Kote				\$	100.00	
	Towing Charge				\$	60.00	
	Front Chassis Alignment Charge			_	S	400.00	
	Transfer of Door  Remove/Refix Undercarriage (FRT)  KK Auto Consultant  FRT Wheel Alignment  the Repairer of the fi	hence no	otify S	120.00	S	240.00	
	Remove/Refix Undercarriage (FRT) KK Auto Consultant	llowing:	00	1	\$	400.00	
				\	\$	120.00	
	Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas To resurvey beautiful Gas To display damaged p Remove/Refix Engine Parts prices are subject to the parts prices are subject t	t to confirm	ation	na" basis	S	150.00	!
					S	550.00	1
	Pamova/Pativ Dashboard	01(3) (3)	Various Con	ed and e Company	\$	450.00	)
	Remove/Refix Fuse Box  * No Mean Application (see Supplementary item)  * Supplementary item  * Supplementary item  * subject to final a	optown) from	rs pank		S	180.00	
					s	7,250.00	)
	20/5/8 1135/ ESTIMATE TOTAL				S	49,087.44	ı
	Rapid (dly TOTAL LABOUR SOME)  30/5/8 1135/2 ESTIMATE TOTAL  From Bit clus Dames  495afe & Repair Total	<b>*</b>					

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.



### 51 UBI AVE 1, #01/02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 6256 3561 FAX: (065) 6256 4315

Our Ref : CS/QW18009939/K1rbs2

Date: 05th June 2018

Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717

Attn: Doris Lim

Dear Sirs/Madam,

# AUTOMOBILE INSPECTION REPORT OF ACCIDENT VEHICLE NO.: SHB 3237J ACCIDENT ON 19/05/2018

Instruction was received to inspect the vehicle Reg. No. SHB 3237J. The inspection was conducted on 30/05/2018 at the premises of M/s Comfortdelgro Engineering Pte Ltd, 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969.

The following vehicle information was recorded:

Registration Number

: SHB 3237J

Make/Model

: Hyundai 140

Year of Registration

: 2016

Body Colour

: Yellow

Chassis Number

: KMHLB41UMHU097854

The following are our comments:-

 (a) The vehicle sustained damages at the front n/s windscreen and n/s body. (Details see photographs enclosed) 51 UBI AVE 1, #01/02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 6256 3561 FAX: (065) 6256 4315

(b) In view of this, we are of the opinion that it would be unsafe to proceed with the repairs due to extensive damages on the chassis under the category of the section 2 of THE ROAD TRAFFIC ACT on THE MOTOR VEHICLES (CONSTRUCTION AND USE) (AMENDMENT NO.2) RULES 1989, that: no vehicle shall be fitted with a replacement chassis or any body part where the chassis is an integral part of the vehicle.
and we therefore recommend it to be written off as "Total Loss"

Vehicle Inspected By:

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Automotive Assessor / Investigator

K.K.LAU

MSc(Eng M), B Eng(Hons), Peng(UK), MASME(USA), B Bus(Aust), MBA(UK), IEng(UK), MIIE(mech), MinstAEA, MFIEA, MIRTE, MIMI, MSAE, MCIArd, AM, NIJAAR(USA), AM CATARI(CAN), M. MATA(USA), M. MdATA(USA), Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report. No liability or responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.